and filed of record in this Court in Cause Number 01-1034 on June 23, 2003.  

7.        The amount of the outstanding balance on the existing judgment in cause number 01-1034 

in this court at the time of this judgment, including pre-judgment and post-judgment interest and

costs, is THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY TWO DOLLARS

AND EIGHT CENTS. [$350,422.08].  The calculations are as follows:

Judgment Award Amounts:

Breach of Contract $                2,500.00
Tortious Interference with Employment                                        35,000.00
Punitive (Exemplary) Damages               250,000.00
Pre-judgment Interest on Breach of Contract Damages